Carpentaria Shire Council
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CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Outback é7 fle Sea®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - Nov 2023- Oct 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts
valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at
the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

% The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

% The value of the contract.
% The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Erscon Pty Ltd

Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

Wren Construction Pty Ltd

Boral Construction Materials G
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

RK Contracting

A & G Contracting Qld

DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

GBA Consulting Engineers

Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
F.R Ireland Pty Ltd

JT MURRIHY

Wanless Pty Ltd

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE
TIE CONST PTY LTD

IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
Hansen Engineering Group Pty L
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/AlJo
Lo-Go Appointments

RRETS Pty Ltd

Pacific Toyota

WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
DF & U Turner

Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Mitchell River Bridge Construction
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction

Project Management Flood Damage Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Quarry Operations

Road Construction Materials
Plant and Equipment Hire

Labour Hire

Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works
Road Construction Materials
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Fuel Supply and Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Vehicle Hire

Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Waste Management

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Design Documentation Mitchell River Bridge
Vehicle Supply

Labour Hire

Labour Hire

Vehicle Supply

Cultural Monitoring

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Building Maintenance & Repairs
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
iT Managed Services
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Contract Value
9,008,214
6,285,412
5,966,776
3,798,071
3,571,830
3,003,982
2,992,016
2,812,409
2,502,085
2,431,619
2,411,993
2,359,834
2,207,864
1,923,481
1,783,497
1,770,959
1,524,400
1,335,643
1,150,334

786,516
782,356
746,271
685,165
684,344
683,410
622,232
606,732
594,670
535,445
522,659
518,372
497,858
449,626
399,073
385,788
379,818
353,998
350,938
347,682
342,448
335,082
329,159
320,386
301,146
282,789
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Supplier Name

MARWILL PTY LTD

Murph's Plumbing

HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
PeeTree Contracting Pty Ltd

The Trustee for The DC Bonadio
Roberts & Morrow Technology
Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd

CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
W J Saunders Family Trust

K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD

Bynoe CACS Ltd

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract

Electrical Maintenance

Plumbing and Drainage

Pool Operations

Emergent Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
IT Managed Services

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Pool Operations

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Emergent Works

Dry Hire/Lease

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 01/11/2024

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more
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Contract Value
274,340
260,594
257,496
250,845
238,535
236,560
234,867
232,750
215,179
210,195
204,270
204,000
202,481
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