

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - Nov 2023- Oct 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- * The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- * The value of the contract.
- ★ The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Co	ntract Value
Albem Operations Pty Ltd and H	Mitchell River Bridge Construction	\$	9,008,214
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$	6,285,412
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	5,966,776
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	3,798,071
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road Construction	\$	3,571,830
Erscon Pty Ltd	Project Management Flood Damage Works	\$	3,003,982
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	2,992,016
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Quarry Operations	\$	2,812,409
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$	2,502,085
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$	2,431,619
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$	2,411,993
Wren Construction Pty Ltd	Karumba Groyne, Revetment Wall, Mentana Creek works	\$	2,359,834
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction Materials	\$	2,207,864
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,923,481
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,783,497
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,770,959
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$	1,524,400
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel Supply and Delivery	\$	1,335,643
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	1,150,334
RK Contracting	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	786,516
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	782,356
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	746,271
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	685,165
GBA Consulting Engineers	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$	684,344
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$	683,410
F.R Ireland Pty Ltd	Vehicle Supply	\$	622,232
JT MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	606,732
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$	594,670
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	535 <i>,</i> 445
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$	522,659
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	518,372
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	497,858
Hansen Engineering Group Pty L	Design Documentation Mitchell River Bridge	\$	449,626
J. & E. COLE PTY. LTD. T/A Jo	Vehicle Supply	\$	399,073
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$	385,788
RRETS Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$	379,818
Pacific Toyota	Vehicle Supply	\$	353,998
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT	Cultural Monitoring	\$	350,938
DF & LJ Turner	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	347,682
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	342,448
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L	Building Maintenance & Repairs	\$	335,082
C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	329,159
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	320,386
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	301,146
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou	ÍT Managed Services	\$	282,789

Carpentaria Shire Council

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Cont	Contract Value	
MARWILL PTY LTD	Electrical Maintenance	\$	274,340	
Murph's Plumbing	Plumbing and Drainage	\$	260,594	
HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	Pool Operations	\$	257,496	
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd	Emergent Works	\$	250,845	
PeeTree Contracting Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	238,535	
The Trustee for The DC Bonadio	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	236,560	
Roberts & Morrow Technology	IT Managed Services	\$	234,867	
Beard Grader Hire Pty. Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	232,750	
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR	Pool Operations	\$	215,179	
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	210,195	
W J Saunders Family Trust	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$	204,270	
K6 HELICOPTERS PTY LTD	Emergent Works	\$	204,000	
Bynoe CACS Ltd	Dry Hire/Lease	\$	202,481	
0 /				

and

Anne Andrews - Chief Executive Officer 01/11/2024